
ABOUT 
COTTEY
Cottey is an independent 
liberal arts and sciences 
college for women located 
in Nevada, Mo., 90 miles 
south of Kansas City. The 
campus includes 15 
buildings on 11 city blocks 
and a 33-acre wooded 
recreational area with a 
lodge. Cottey College was 
founded by Virginia Alice 
Cottey in 1884. The P.E.O. 
Sisterhood accepted the 
College as a gift from 
Cottey’s founder in 1927. 
The P.E.O. Sisterhood, a 
philanthropic educational 
organization, is dedicated 
to providing excellent 
educational and 
leadership opportunities 
for women.

residential student capacity and typically 
represents 40 states and 20 countries.350

GLOBAL EDUCATION
All students have the opportunity to travel 

abroad on a one-week international 
experience. Cottey covers the airfare, lodging, 

and group excursions, making this a truly 
distinctive program!

PARIS
2022

DUBLIN
2024

ATHENS
2025

VIENNA
2023

12 30+
SPORTS OFFERED
Archery, Basketball, Bowling, Cheerleading, 
Cross Country, Dance, Esports, Flag Football, 
Golf, Softball, Track and Field, and Volleyball

STUDENT
ORGANIZATIONS

ATHLETICS AND STUDENT ORGANIZATIONS



ADMISSION 
Admission is based on prior academic
performance and demonstrated aptitude.
Priority admission concludes on May 1.
Applications are accepted until August 1 for
fall enrollment and December 15 for spring.
Students can apply at cottey.edu/apply.

COST
The 2024-25 academic year total cost of 
attendance is $38,802 (subject to change 
annually). 
Tuition (12-18 credits)   �25,720 
Room and board    �11,240* 
Required fees    �1,842 
Total direct costs    �38,802 
*Room and board varies depending on residence hall and 
room occupancy.

AUTOMATIC ACADEMIC 
SCHOLARSHIPS 
All admitted students will be considered for a 
range of merit scholarships.

Cottey is test optional. However, if the student has a 
test score, the scholarship will be based on either GPA 
or ACT/SAT score (whichever is higher).

APPLYING FOR FEDERAL 
FINANCIAL AID 
Students admitted to Cottey can 
complete the Free Application for 
Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) at fafsa.gov. 
They can use the FAFSA website to 
check the due dates for their state. The 
Cottey FAFSA Code is 002458. The 
information on the FAFSA allows our 
financial aid office to determine need 
and eligibility for aid at Cottey.

ADMISSION OFFICE
1000 W. Austin Blvd
Nevada, MO 64772
1-888-5-COTTEY
admit@cottey.edu

FINANCIAL AID 
OFFICE
417-448-1445
financialaid@cottey.edu

LEARN
MORE

COST
FINANCIAL AID

AND

ACT
21-23

24-26

27-29

30+

1060-1150

1160-1250

1260-1350

1360-1600

2.60-2.99

3.00-3.39

3.40-3.74

3.75-4.00

$8,000

$10,000

$12,000

$14,000

SAT GPA SCHOLARSHIP

OTHER SCHOLARSHIPS
Cottey offers a variety of scholarships

For more information, visit
cottey.edu/grants-and-scholarships 
*Scholarships not to exceed the cost of tuition. 

• Athletics
• Fine Arts
• Science
• Cottey A+ (Missouri Students)

• Alumnae Scholarship
• Visit Scholarship


