

# **ABOUT COTTEY**

Cottey is an independent liberal arts and sciences college for women located in Nevada, Mo., 90 miles south of Kansas City. The campus includes 15 buildings on 11 city blocks and a 33-acre wooded recreational area with a lodge. Cottey College was founded by Virginia Alice Cottev in 1884. The P.E.O. Sisterhood accepted the College as a gift from Cottey's founder in 1927. The P.E.O. Sisterhood, a philanthropic educational organization, is dedicated to providing excellent educational and leadership opportunities for women.



residential student capacity and typically represents **40** states and **20** countries.

#### **GLOBAL EDUCATION**

All students have the opportunity to travel abroad on a one-week international experience. Cottey covers the airfare, lodging, and group excursions, making this a truly distinctive program!



## ATHLETICS AND STUDENT ORGANIZATIONS

**12** 



### **SPORTS OFFERED**

Archery, Basketball, Bowling, Cheerleading, Cross Country, Dance, Esports, Flag Football, Golf, Softball, Track and Field, and Volleyball STUDENT ORGANIZATIONS

## COST AND FINANCIAL AID

#### **ADMISSION**

Admission is based on prior academic performance and demonstrated aptitude. **Priority admission** concludes on **May 1**. Applications are accepted until August 1 for fall enrollment and December 15 for spring. Students can apply at cottey.edu/apply.

#### COST

The 2024-25 academic year total cost of attendance is \$38,802 (subject to change annually).

Tuition (12-18 credits)	\$25,720
Room and board	\$11,240*
Required fees	\$1,842
Total direct costs	\$38,802

<sup>\*</sup>Room and board varies depending on residence hall and room occupancy.

# AUTOMATIC ACADEMIC SCHOLARSHIPS

All admitted students will be considered for a range of merit scholarships.

ACT	SAT	GPA SC	HOLARSHIP
21-23	1060-1150	2.60-2.99	\$8,000
24-26	1160-1250	3.00-3.39	\$10,000
27-29	1260-1350	3.40-3.74	\$12,000
30+	1360-1600	3.75-4.00	\$14,000

Cottey is test optional. However, if the student has a test score, the scholarship will be based on either GPA or ACT/SAT score (whichever is higher).

#### **OTHER SCHOLARSHIPS**

Cottey offers a variety of scholarships

- Athletics
- · Alumnae Scholarship
- · Fine Arts
- · Visit Scholarship
- Science
- Visit Schotarship

. Science

· Cottey A+ (Missouri Students)

For more information, visit cottey.edu/grants-and-scholarships

\*Scholarships not to exceed the cost of tuition.



# APPLYING FOR FEDERAL FINANCIAL AID

Students admitted to Cottey can complete the Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA) at fafsa.gov. They can use the FAFSA website to check the due dates for their state. The Cottey FAFSA Code is 002458. The information on the FAFSA allows our financial aid office to determine need and eligibility for aid at Cottey.



## **ADMISSION OFFICE**

1000 W. Austin Blvd Nevada, MO 64772 1-888-5-COTTEY admit@cottey.edu

# FINANCIAL AID OFFICE

417-448-1445 financialaid@cottey.edu



LEARN MORE